

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability (Stock Code: 617)

NOTICE OF SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the special general meeting (the "SGM") of Paliburg Holdings Limited (the "Company") will be held at Regal Hongkong Hotel, 88 Yee Wo Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong on Wednesday, 22 October 2008 at 11:30 a.m. for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing (with or without modifications) the following resolution:

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

"THAT subject to and conditional upon the granting by the Listing Committee of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited of the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Consolidated Shares (as defined below):

- (a) every 10 existing issued and unissued ordinary shares of par value HK\$0.01 each in the share capital of the Company be consolidated into one ordinary share of par value HK\$0.10 ("Consolidated Share") and such consolidation shall take effect on the next business day, being any day (other than Saturday, Sunday or public holiday) on which licensed banks in Hong Kong are generally open for business throughout their normal business hours, immediately following the date on which this resolution is passed;
- (b) the Consolidated Shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with each other in accordance with the memorandum of association and bye-laws of the Company;
- (c) all fractional Consolidated Shares will be disregarded and not be issued to the holders of the existing ordinary shares of the Company but all fractional Consolidated Shares will be aggregated and, if possible, sold for the benefit of the Company; and
- (d) the directors of the Company be and are generally authorised to do all such acts and things and execute all such documents, including under the seal of the Company, where applicable, as they consider necessary or expedient to implement and give effect to the arrangements set out in this resolution."

By Order of the Board
Paliburg Holdings Limited
Eliza Lam Sau Fun
Secretary

Hong Kong, 30 September 2008

Notes:

- 1. A shareholder of the Company entitled to attend and vote at the SGM is entitled to appoint one or more proxies to attend and vote in his/her/its stead. A proxy need not be a shareholder of the Company.
- 2. The form of proxy must be deposited with the Company's branch registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Tengis Limited of 26th Floor, Tesbury Centre, 28 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong, not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for the SGM.
- Delivery of an instrument appointing a proxy shall not preclude a shareholder from attending and
 voting in person at the meeting and in such event, the instrument appointing a proxy shall be
 deemed to be revoked.

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises the following members:

Executive Directors:

Mr. LO Yuk Sui

(Chairman and Chief Executive Officer)

Mr. Donald FAN Tung

(Chief Operating Officer)

Mr. Jimmy LO Chun To Miss LO Po Man

Mr. Kenneth NG Kwai Kai Mr. Kenneth WONG Po Man

Independent Non-Executive Directors:

Mr. Bowen Joseph LEUNG Po Wing, GBS, JP

Mr. NG Siu Chan

Hon Abraham SHEK Lai Him, SBS, JP

Mr. WONG Chi Keung